Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Cole Zajicek

2 Timothy Michalsky

3 Donald Nelson

4 Russell Riebe

5 Jake Miller

6 Scott Wiens

7 David Hunt

8 Robert Zajicek

9 Brandon Nelson
10 Kendall Shaw
11 Cameron Neaves
12 John Lynch
13 Thomas Kimmons
14 Richard Morris
15 Sonny Martinez
99 Bill Oberste

Deleon, TX
Saturday, August 11, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket
La Grange TX Thumper
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10

Kingsburg TX  Texas Outlaw
Whitewright TX Bad Decisions

Beatrice NE Notorious

Anna TX Shameless

Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket
Rhome TX Texas Stampede 1928 Chevy Roadster

Whitewright TX The Texian

McAdoo TX High Cotton

Rainbow TX Hard Times/2wd  Chevy

Farmersville TX Kicking & Screaming

Neosho MO Buffalo's Chip

Albuquerque NM IN-Sync 2000 Chevy S-10
Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler 1926 Ford T-bucket

Distance
339
310.99
305.33
304.71
304.68
304.17
300.35
299.87
289.69
286.23
281.11
273.78
260.35
258.43
0SC
0 NC

Points
28
26
25

0
24
23

0
22

0

0
21

0

0
20

0
15



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Wayne Longnecker
2 Craig Ulmer
3 Donald Nelson
4 Cameron Neaves
5 Brandon Gilleland
6 Donald Nelson
6 Sonny Martinez
99 Kyle Petsch
99 Cody Behrends

Deleon, TX

City / State Vehicle Name
Cambridge IA  River Rat
Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain
Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip
McAdoo TX Cotton Candy
Uvalde TX Oso Negro

Cat Spring TX  Texas Bull Whip
Albuquerque NM Mex-i-can
Milford NE Thermal Thunder
Firth NE Turbinator

Saturday, August 11, 2018

Vehicle Description
Rolls Royce Griffen
3 - Chevy's

3 - Chevy's
3 - Chevy's
DT - 466

T-55 Lycoming Turbine
T55 Lycoming Turbine

Distance

374.51
332.02
312.87
309.97
113.43
0SC
0SC
ONC
ONC

Points

28
26
25
24

0
23

0
18
18



Super Farm

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Chad Weitzenkamp
2 Allen Andrews
3 Steve Kavan
4 Dave Rozeboom
5 Ron Ehmen
6 Brett Roberts
99 Phil Kleinhesselink
99 Rick Engelmeyer

Deleon, TX
Saturday, August 11, 2018

City / State
Hooper NE
Beresford SD
Wahoo NE
Rock Vallley IA
Syracuse NE
David City NE
Alton la
Beemer NE

Vehicle Name
Someday

Dakota Deere
Pride Of The Farm
Red Rock

Brule Buck
Spanky's Toy
Doctor's Orders
Ultimate Muscle

Vehicle Description
IH 1066
JD 4455
IH 5488
IH 1466

New Holland T- 8050

Distance

320.94
309.23
305.39
301.68
296.51
288.99

ONC

ONC

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
17
17



